
Construction

Top 10 Jobs in Construction

Areas of Excellence
Residential Construction

Non Residential Construction

Highway

Street & Bridge Construction

Remodeling
Plumbing

HVAC

Electrical Contractors

Annual 
Demand

Job Title
Average
Wages

employed in the
region.

$61,827

FAST 
FACTS

56,005

average wage 
per worker.
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Construction Laborer

Carpenter

Electrician

Supervisor of Trades

Plumber/Pipefitter

Office Clerk/General

Construction Manager

HVAC Mechanic/Installer

Painter

Roofer

$38,100

$44,800

$51,100

$70,600

$50,700

$39,600

  $103,500

$52,600

$40,900

$43,200

825

504

465

443

258

260

234

233

206

174
Data Source: JobsEQ 2023


