Construction

Areas of Excellence

Residential Construction
Non Residential Construction
Street & Bridge Construction
Electrical Contractors
Remodeling
Plumbing
Highway
HVAC

FAST FACTS

\$61,827 average wage per worker.

56,005 employed in the

Top 10 Jobs in Construction

Job Title	Average Wages	Annual Demand
Construction Laborer	\$38,100	825
Carpenter	\$44,800	504
Electrician	\$51,100	465
Supervisor of Trades	\$70,600	443
Plumber/Pipefitter	\$50,700	258
Office Clerk/General	\$39,600	260
Construction Manager	\$103,500	234
HVAC Mechanic/Installer	\$52,600	233
Painter	\$40,900	206
Roofer Data Source: JobsEQ 2023	\$43,200	174

would encourage anyone, especially women, to get into the trade. It's a lot of hard work...but you will be on a path to an amazing career.

Erin Virgin

Electrical Apprentice at Electrical Training Alliance of Jacksonville









JAXUSA TALENT DEVELOPMENT

Anna Lebesch, Senior Vice President (904) 366-6651 or alebesch@jaxusa.org Julie Hindall, Senior Director (904) 366-6637 or jhindall@jaxusa.org Earn Up is powered by JAXUSA Partnership, the private, nonprofit division of JAX Chamber that is Jacksonville's regional economic development initiative overseeing the efforts of the seven counties of Northeast Florida. Earn Up also works closely with CareerSource Northeast Florida to ensure that employers have the best assistance or any pertinent workforce needs.



